
Albany Obedience Club

Saturday, June 28, 2014

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Jack CadalsoJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoT2B

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraT2B

24013 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanT2B

24012 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinT2B

24011 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24005 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanT2B

24004 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneT2B

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

24001 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeT2B

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20065 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyT2B

20036 Chaos, Border Collie, Teresa PowersT2B

20035 Riot, Border Collie, Helen PowersT2B

20034 Zoey, All American, Elly PowersT2B

20033 Penny, Labrador Retriever, Pamela PowersT2B

20032 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandT2B

20027 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyT2B

20025 Murphy, Border Collie, Debra MartinT2B

20024 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonT2B

20022 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsT2B

20020 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzT2B

20019 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeT2B

20018 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftT2B

20017 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalT2B

20016 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2B

20015 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanT2B

20013 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerT2B

20012 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingT2B

20011 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenT2B

20010 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsT2B

20007 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryT2B

20006 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzT2B

20004 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertT2B

20002 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonT2B

20042 Ticket, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerT2BP

20029 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanT2BP

20026 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaT2BP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartT2B

16007 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartT2B

16004 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghT2B

16018 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Margaret DauntT2BP

16015 Kiva, All American, Maureen deHaanT2BP

16011 Ginger, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyT2BP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12007 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonT2B

12004 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinT2B

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Caedi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara HollisT2B

8009 Murphy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonT2BP

8005 Caesar, Pug, Tracey TerryT2BP

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXA

26003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXB

26002 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24007 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24006 Woodstock, Briard, Arthur SelkinAXB

24005 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

24004 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXB

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24002 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXB

24001 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXA

20003 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXA

20002 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXA

20001 Rikki, Australian Shepherd, Sally GastonAXA

20065 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXB
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Albany Obedience Club

Saturday, June 28, 2014

20025 Murphy, Border Collie, Debra MartinAXB

20024 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20023 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20022 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXB

20021 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20020 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20019 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXB

20018 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXB

20017 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXB

20016 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20015 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20013 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXB

20012 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

20011 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXB

20010 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20009 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXB

20008 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXB

20007 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20006 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXB

20005 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXB

20060 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAXPB

20026 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16 13Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXA

16010 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AXPA

16008 Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jill Hamilton  AXB

16007 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXB

16006 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16005 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16004 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXB

16003 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXB

16002 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16014 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXPB

16013 Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl StednerAXPB

16012 Jordan, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt AXPB

16011 Ginger, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyAXPB

12 12Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12008 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12007 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXB

12006 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

12005 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12004 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXB

12003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

12002 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12001 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12012 Bailey, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXPB

12011 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAXPB

12010 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAXPB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Caedi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara HollisAXA

8003 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAXPB

8002 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanOA

24012 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOA

24011 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneOA

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyOA

20027 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyOA

20030 Macy, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOAP

20029 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOAP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Kiva, All American, Maureen deHaanOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyOA

8005 Caesar, Pug, Tracey TerryOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda HerringJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraNAB

24014 Quik, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Riot, Border Collie, Helen PowersNAA

20034 Zoey, All American, Elly PowersNAA
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20033 Penny, Labrador Retriever, Pamela PowersNAA

20032 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandNAA

20031 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

NAA

20036 Chaos, Border Collie, Teresa PowersNAB

20040 Koda, All American, Hanlon CraneNAP

20039 Harry, English Setter, Carol OstrowskiNAP

20038 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerNAP

20037 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingNAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Gracie, All American, Lisa BunchNAA

16017 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartNAB

16019 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnNAP

16018 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Margaret DauntNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Rosie, All American, Eileen KeeganNAB

12015 Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Cathy MillerNAB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansNAB

8007 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNAP

8006 Putter, Pug, Tracey TerryNAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Izzy, Pug, Tracey TerryNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

26 3Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJA

26003 Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha AlmeidaAXJB

26002 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJA

24009 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24008 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24007 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24006 Woodstock, Briard, Arthur SelkinAXJB

24005 Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJB

24004 Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet ChardavoyneAXJB

24003 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24002 Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJB

24001 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

20 29Jump Height = # of dogs

20041 Micha, Samoyed, Thomas SuttonAXJA

20028 Maggie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill ConroyAXJA

20015 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20004 Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac GiffertAXJA

20003 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJA

20065 Koli, Labrador Retriever, Elaine HumphreyAXJB

20025 Murphy, Border Collie, Debra MartinAXJB

20024 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20023 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20022 Parker, Australian Shepherd, Manny YvarsAXJB

20021 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20020 Dyne, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20019 Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAXJB

20018 Julie, Collie, Anne HartranftAXJB

20017 Bella, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer AntalAXJB

20016 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20013 Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

20012 Grace Marie, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

20011 Ember, Border Collie, John GreenAXJB

20010 Sky, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20009 Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine FleischmannAXJB

20008 Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna SchmidtAXJB

20007 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20006 Busy, Border Collie, Pamela SturtzAXJB

20005 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, Joanne MeadowsAXJB

20002 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXJB

20060 Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyAJPB

20037 Triton, Rottweiler, Lori KlingAJPB

20026 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Banu, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet  InduniAXJA

16010 Robin, Border Collie, Carl Specht AJPA

16008 Finn, Shetland Sheepdog, Jill Hamilton  AXJB

16007 Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartAXJB

16006 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16005 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16004 Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen VanderburghAXJB

16003 Nora, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen LindellAXJB

16002 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16021 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAJPB

16020 Samantha, Australian Shepherd, Christine 

Fleischmann

AJPB

16014 Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin MageeAJPB

16013 Simon, Labrador Retriever, Cheryl StednerAJPB

16012 Jordan, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt AJPB

16011 Ginger, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyAJPB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12008 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12007 Casey, Cocker Spaniel, Cathy ReardonAXJB

12006 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

12005 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12004 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXJB

12003 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

12002 Cheerio, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12001 Luigi, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12011 Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen SpechtAJPB

12010 Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie DanboiseAJPB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8004 Ripple, Scottish Terrier, Bill MurphyAXJA

8001 Caedi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara HollisAXJA

8003 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole StarkeAJPB

8002 Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller        AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Melissa, Borzoi, Chris DankerOAJ

24013 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanOAJ

24012 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20027 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Joan HealeyOAJ

20001 Rikki, Australian Shepherd, Sally GastonOAJ

20038 Dodger, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOJP

20030 Macy, Flat Coated Retriever, Cindy SengenbergerOJP

20029 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanOJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Epi, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet InduniOAJ

16015 Kiva, All American, Maureen deHaanOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack CadalsoJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda FloraNAJB

24014 Quik, Standard Poodle, Christopher DennyNAJB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20035 Riot, Border Collie, Helen PowersNAJA

20034 Zoey, All American, Elly PowersNAJA

20033 Penny, Labrador Retriever, Pamela PowersNAJA

20032 Blue, Border Collie, Lynda GarrandNAJA

20031 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

NAJA

20036 Chaos, Border Collie, Teresa PowersNAJB

20040 Koda, All American, Hanlon CraneNAJP

20039 Harry, English Setter, Carol OstrowskiNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Gracie, All American, Lisa BunchNAJA

16017 Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe StewartNAJB

16019 Amaia, Australian Shepherd, Keith St. JohnNAJP

16018 Lexie, Labrador Retriever, Margaret DauntNAJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Rosie, All American, Eileen KeeganNAJB

12015 Skye, Shetland Sheepdog, Cathy MillerNAJB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansNAJB

8008 Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty NasonNAJB

8007 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinNAJP

8006 Putter, Pug, Tracey TerryNAJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Izzy, Pug, Tracey TerryNAJP

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


